Liquidity risk is the risk that GMW would be unable to meet its obligations as and when they fall due. GMW operates
under the Government fair payments policy of settling financial obligations in 10 days and in the event of dispute, making
payments within 10 days of the date of resolution. The maximum exposure to liquidity risk is the carrying amount of
financial liabilities as disclosed on the Statement of Financial Position. Liquidity risk is managed by maintaining adequate
banking and borrowing facilities, monitoring forecasts and actual cash flows, managing maturity profiles and monitoring
current asset ratios, which as at  30 June 2022 was 2.9.

There is no exposure to foreign currency risk.

Interest rate risk is the risk of changes in interest rates. GMW has exposure to interest rate risks through its cash and
deposits which are at a floating rate.

  OFFICIAL

Year in Review Governance And
Organisational Structure Other DisclosuresWorkforce Data Financial Statements

Goulburn-Murray Water Annual Report 2021/22 102

  OFFICIAL

(d) Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions

2022

Total
+100 basis

points
Net Result

+100 basis
points Equity

-100 basis
points

Net Result

-100 basis
points
Equity

Financial Assets
Cash 132,313 1,323 1,323 (1,323) (1,323)
Contractual receivables 30,828  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 163,141 1,323 1,323 (1,323) (1,323)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual Payables (29,912)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (93,768)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (123,680)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease 39,461 1,323 1,323 (1,323) (1,323)

2021

Total
+50 basis

points
Net Result

+50 basis
points Equity

-50 basis
points

Net Result

-50 basis
points
Equity

Financial Assets
Cash 99,751 499 499 (499) (499)
Contractual receivables 25,859  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 125,610 499 499 (499) (499)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual payables (19,977)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (95,382)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (115,359)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease 10,250 499 499 (499) (499)

8.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

2022 2021
Contingent assets:
Other  -  -
Total Contingent Assets - -

($ thousands)

Interest rate risk

Contingent assets and liabilities are not recognised on the Statement of Financial Position but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable
or payable.

($ thousands)

GMW's sensitivity to interest rate risk is determined by data over the last 12 months and existing market conditions, with
all other variables held constant. Management cannot be expected to predict movements in market rates and prices.
Sensitivity analysis shown is for illustrative purposes only. The following movements are possible over the next 12